

## **ÅAC MICROTEC AB (PUBL) PUBLISHES ORDER BACKLOG**

## 2019-09-04 ÅAC Microtec AB (AAC Clyde Space)

In order to increase transparency and facilitate the understanding of how operations develop, AAC Clyde Space has decided to include order backlog in its quarterly reporting.

At 30 June 2019, the order backlog amounted to 126 MSEK compared to 88 MSEK a year earlier and 67 MSEK as per 31 December 2018.

The report for the third quarter 2019, scheduled to be published on 21 November 2019, will be the first report to include order backlog.

## FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Please visit: <u>www.aac-clyde.space</u> or contact:

CEO Luis Gomes <u>investor@aacmicrotec.com</u> Chairman of the Board Rolf Hallencreutz, <u>investor@aacmicrotec.com</u>

The information in this press release is such that ÅAC Microtec AB (publ) shall announce publicly according to the EU Regulation No 596/2014 on market abuse (MAR). The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 11:50 CET on 4 September 2019.

## ABOUT AAC CLYDE SPACE

The group AAC Clyde Space offers turnkey solutions and services from mission design to on-orbit operations, including reliable customizable satellite platforms in the range of 1 to 50 Kg and a full range of subsystems for cube and small satellites. With unrivalled flight heritage and end-to-end service, AAC Clyde Space enables customers to reach their mission goals through a single, trusted point of contact.

ÅAC Microtec's shares are traded on Nasdaq First North Premier Stockholm. Erik Penser Bank AB, e-mail <u>certifiedadviser@penser.se</u>, telephone +46 8 463 83 00, is the Certified Adviser